
2022 Private Boater Count Totals - Image counts- total people 1

Date Day Rafts Kayaks Duckies SUP TOTAL Water/ 
Notes

CFS % of 
Capacity

# of 
people

5/14/2022 Sat 4 11 1 0 16 492 8% 24
5/15/2022 Sun 0 2 0 0 2 551 1% 2
5/22/2022 Sun 0 2 0 0 2 512 1% 2
5/27/2022 Fri 23 89 1 0 113 PaddleFest 482 45% 143
5/28/2022 Sat 29 151 1 0 181 PaddleFest 619 72% 220
5/29/2022 Sun 58 83 7 0 148 PaddleFest 890 59% 198
5/29/2022 Sun 0 62 0 0 62 RACE 890 25% 62
6/4/2022 Sat 18 26 0 0 44 948 18% 68
6/5/2022 Sun 15 31 6 0 52 991 21% 78
6/11/2022 Sat 32 59 0 0 91 1480 36% 129
6/12/2022 Sun 33 36 1 0 70 1480 28% 117
6/18/2022 Sat 31 68 3 1 103 FibArk 713 41% 172
6/19/2022 Sun 17 72 0 0 89 FibArk 753 36% 116
6/25/2022 Sat 26 33 0 0 59 804 24% 88
6/26/2022 Sun 15 36 0 0 51 692 20% 70
7/1/2022 Fri 2 15 1 0 18 616 7% 19
7/2/2022 Sat 12 34 7 1 54 656 22% 76
7/3/2022 Sun 15 44 4 0 63 710 25% 87
7/4/2022 Mon 4 18 0 3 25 684 10% 29
7/9/2022 Sat 3 46 0 1 50 748 20% 56
7/10/2022 Sun 22 28 2 0 52 730 21% 78
7/16/2022 Sat 14 58 2 1 75 556 30% 93
7/17/2022 Sun 12 36 5 0 53 562 21% 66
7/23/2022 Sat 14 37 5 1 57 556 23% 77
7/24/2022 Sun 13 49 2 1 65 576 26% 82
7/30/2022 Sat 14 29 12 0 55 558 22% 66
7/31/2022 Sun 17 41 1 0 59 577 24% 84
8/6/2022 Sat 17 52 3 1 73 608 29% 97
8/7/2022 Sun 11 49 6 0 66 568 26% 83
8/13/2022 Sat 22 47 4 0 73 619 29% 107
8/14/2022 Sun 20 79 7 0 106 ? 621 42% 126

 Count Days taken at Railroad Bridge at 8:30 am to 5:30 pm via land weekdays
Photo count on weekends and holidays approx 8:30 am to 5:00 pm

Arkansas Headwaters Recreation Area
2022 Private Boat Count

Section 1e - Numbers Site to Railroad Bridge
250 b.p.d - May 15 to Sept 7
200 b.p.d. - Sept 8 to May 14



2022 Private Boater Count Totals - Image counts- total people 2

Date Day Rafts Kayaks Duckies SUP TOTAL Water/ 
Notes CFS % of 

Capacity
# of 

people
5/14/2022 Sat 7 0 2 2 11 830 11% 18
5/15/2022 Sun 30 4 3 1 38 934 16% 82
5/22/2022 Sun 5 4 0 0 9 819 4% 16
5/28/2022 Sat 126 71 13 6 216 Paddlefest 954 90% 477
5/29/2022 Sun 90 34 6 0 130 Paddlefest 1390 54% 268
6/4/2022 Sat 77 34 10 3 124 1260 52% 271
6/5/2022 Sun 62 14 2 0 78 1320 33% 172
6/11/2022 Sat 141 30 22 2 195 1810 81% 477
6/12/2022 Sun 120 17 3 2 142 1830 59% 378
6/18/2022 Sat 141 48 17 1 207 FibArk 936 86% 545
6/19/2022 Sun 67 27 18 2 114 FibArk 1030 48% 267
6/25/2022 Sat 63 25 8 0 96 962 40% 251
6/26/2022 Sun 12 7 0 0 19 895 8% 33
6/27/2022 Mon 12 2 1 0 15 602 10% 35
6/28/2022 Tue 16 15 3 0 34 659 23% 62
7/1/2022 Fri 27 14 4 0 45 791 30% 93
7/2/2022 Sat 52 33 15 1 101 809 42% 215
7/3/2022 Sun 69 34 11 0 114 861 48% 264
7/4/2022 Mon 51 15 6 3 75 880 31% 181
7/7/2022 Thu 16 1 1 0 18 913 12% 47
7/9/2022 Sat 99 31 14 0 144 876 60% 350
7/10/2022 Sun 60 15 11 2 88 765 37% 194
7/16/2022 Sat 28 19 7 0 54 647 23% 122
7/17/2022 Sun 44 22 10 2 78 663 33% 163
7/19/2022 Tue 23 11 6 0 40 637 27% 77
7/23/2022 Sat 33 18 6 2 59 650 25% 115
7/24/2022 Sun 25 13 6 1 45 673 19% 118
7/30/2022 Sat 28 8 10 0 46 670 19% 115
7/31/2022 Sun 37 17 23 2 79 682 33% 154
8/6/2022 Sat 51 23 8 4 86 695 36% 187
8/7/2022 Sun 38 18 9 0 65 703 27% 136
8/13/2022 Sat 77 23 15 2 117 741 49% 255
8/14/2022 Sun 67 19 7 2 95 741 40% 211
8/20/2022 Sat 13 8 7 0 28 470 12% 53
8/21/2022 Sun 11 12 5 1 29 470 12% 44
8/27/2022 Sat 2 0 0 0 2 470 1% 6
8/28/2022 Sun 7 3 2 0 12 470 5% 29
9/3/2022 Sat 1 6 5 0 12 328 5% 16
9/4/2022 Sun 6 3 0 0 9 324 4% 18
9/5/2022 Mon 2 5 3 0 10 311 4% 15

100 b.p.d - Sept 8 -May 14
  Count Days taken at Helca at 9:00 am to 5:00 pm via land
Photo count on weekends and holidays  9:00 am to 5:00 pm

Arkansas Headwaters Recreation Area
2022 Private Boat Count

Section 2b - Fisherman's Bridge to Stone Bridge
240 b.p.d (Weekends/Holidays) - May 15 to Sept 7 

150 b.p.d. (Weekdays) - May 15 to Sept 7 
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Date Day Rafts Kayaks Duckies SUP TOTAL Water/ 
Notes CFS % of 

Capacity
# of 

people
5/14/2022 Sat 13 5 1 0 19 792 48% 35
5/15/2022 Sun 7 5 2 0 14 9% 23
5/28/2022 Sat 13 2 4 0 19 801 13% 46
5/29/2022 Sun 9 5 3 0 17 1290 11% 31
6/4/2022 Sat 17 12 2 0 31 1340 21% 76
6/5/2022 Sun 14 3 4 0 21 1410 14% 38
6/11/2022 Sat 2 1 0 0 3 1890 2% 10
6/12/2022 Sun 22 2 1 0 25 1890 17% 64
6/18/2022 Sat 2 4 0 0 6 1010 4% 14
6/19/2022 Sun 4 1 1 2 8 1110 5% 23
6/25/2022 Sat 5 5 2 0 12 1050 8% 24
6/26/2022 Sun 2 0 0 0 2 1010 1% 5
7/1/2022 Fri 2 0 2 0 4 844 3% 9
7/2/2022 Sat 6 3 1 0 10 877 7% 26
7/3/2022 Sun 8 4 6 0 18 861 12% 37
7/4/2022 Mon 7 5 1 0 13 918 9% 35
7/9/2022 Sat 4 5 1 0 10 934 7% 23
7/10/2022 Sun 2 0 2 0 4 898 3% 7
7/16/2022 Sat 4 10 2 0 16 741 11% 30
7/17/2022 Sun 5 9 2 0 16 714 11% 33
7/23/2022 Sat 7 5 1 0 13 716 9% 32
7/24/2022 Sun 5 10 5 0 20 739 13% 37
7/30/2022 Sat 4 6 3 0 13 698 9% 29
7/31/2022 Sun 8 10 5 3 26 708 17% 46
8/6/2022 Sat 6 3 1 0 10 714 7% 26
8/7/2022 Sun 3 2 0 0 5 732 3% 15
8/13/2022 Sat 4 0 0 0 4 742 3% 12
8/14/2022 Sun 3 2 2 0 7 739 5% 10
8/20/2022 Sat 2 0 1 0 3 487 2% 5
8/27/2022 Sat 1 0 0 0 1 488 1% 8
8/28/2022 Sun 5 0 2 0 7 481 5% 13
9/3/2022 Sat 5 0 0 2 7 378 5% 18
9/5/2022 Mon 2 1 11 0 14 362 9% 15

  Count Days taken at Parkdale at 9:30 am to 5:00 pm.
Photo count on weekends and holidays 9:00 am to 5:00 pm

Arkansas Headwaters Recreation Area
2022 Private Boat Count

Section 4b - Texas Creek to Parkdale
150 b.p.d - May 15 to Sept 7
40 b.p.d. - Sept 8 to May 14
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Date Day Rafts Kayaks Duckies SUP TOTAL Water/ 
Notes CFS % of 

Capacity
# of 

people
5/7/2022 Sat 11 2 0 0 13 420 7% 21
5/8/2022 Sun 7 1 0 0 8 535 5% 22
5/14/2022 Sat 15 5 0 0 20 880 11% 30
5/15/2022 Sun 14 4 0 0 18 899 10% 39
5/27/2022 Fri 4 3 0 0 7 878 4% 12
5/28/2022 Sat 21 0 0 0 21 801 12% 43
5/29/2022 Sun 8 1 0 0 9 1390 5% 22
6/4/2022 Sat 26 4 0 0 30 1450 17% 87
6/5/2022 Sun 15 6 0 0 21 1450 12% 46
6/11/2022 Sat 20 16 2 0 38 1950 22% 86
6/12/2022 Sun 14 5 0 0 19 1950 11% 51
6/18/2022 Sat 12 6 0 0 18 1120 10% 46
6/19/2022 Sun 9 0 0 0 9 1090 5% 23
6/25/2022 Sat 3 2 0 2 7 1090 4% 10
6/26/2022 Sun 4 3 0 0 7 1090 4% 14
7/1/2022 Fri 3 2 0 0 5 931 3% 6
7/2/2022 Sat 5 2 0 0 7 913 4% 15
7/3/2022 Sun 4 2 2 0 8 900 5% 12
7/4/2022 Mon 12 13 1 0 26 970 15% 59
7/9/2022 Sat 13 9 1 0 23 993 13% 44
7/10/2022 Sun 10 19 3 0 32 955 18% 50
7/16/2022 Sat 14 7 0 0 21 801 12% 47
7/17/2022 Sun 10 1 0 0 11 770 6% 23
7/23/2022 Sat 10 10 0 0 20 744 11% 34
7/24/2022 Sun 11 2 1 0 14 750 8% 39
7/30/2022 Sat 7 6 1 0 14 769 8% 21
7/31/2022 Sun 15 8 13 0 36 744 21% 66
8/6/2022 Sat 10 0 0 0 10 830 6% 42
8/7/2022 Sun 11 8 0 0 19 846 11% 38
8/13/2022 Sat 10 2 1 0 13 804 7% 29
8/14/2022 Sun 13 9 0 0 22 798 13% 44
8/20/2022 Sat 5 5 0 0 10 552 8% 22
8/21/2022 Sun 7 6 2 0 15 571 12% 19
8/27/2022 Sat 9 8 0 0 17 520 14% 31
8/28/2022 Sun 3 7 0 0 10 581 8% 14
9/3/2022 Sat 4 2 0 0 6 421 5% 9
9/4/2022 Sun 4 5 0 0 9 406 7% 12
9/5/2022 Mon 4 7 1 0 12 Labor 400 10% 14

Count Days taken at Parkdale at 9:30 am to 5:00 pm.
Photo count on weekends and holidays 9:30 am to 5:00 pm

Arkansas Headwaters Recreation Area
2022 Private Boat Count

Section 5 - Parkdale to Canon City
175 b.p.d - May 1 to August 15

125 b.p.d. - August 16 to September 30
75 b.p.d. October 1 - April 30
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